Event 207  Girls 9 & Over 200 SC Meter Butterfly


Record:
2:17.50
R
2011
Kristina Neves

Name
Age
   Team
FINA


1
Orla Rabey
 16
BEAS
2:28.74
     520


33.39
38.71
40.11
36.53


2
Megan Hansford
 11
TIGS
3:20.35

212


43.62
51.00
54.15
51.58


3
Victoria Esslemont
 10
TIGS
3:32.21

179


45.47
56.45
54.42
55.87

Event 208  Boys 9 & Over 200 SC Meter Butterfly


Record:
2:07.19
R
2015
Tom Holllingsworth

Name
Age
   Team
FINA


1
Ben Lowndes
 32
GUES
2:11.10

567


2
Tom Deffains
 14
TIGS
2:22.00

446


3
Samuel Lowe
 14
GUES
2:37.58

326


4
Tom Stapley
 16
BEAS
2:38.59

320


5
Filip Nowacki
 10
JERS
2:52.62

248


6
Sam Sterry
 10
TIGS
2:59.34

221


7
Joseph Swart
 12
TIGS
3:07.56

193


8
Isaac Thompson
 10
TIGS
3:27.64

142

Event 309  Girls 9 Year Olds 100 SC Meter Breaststroke


Name
Age
   Team
FINA


1
Chloe Hansford
  9
TIGS
2:02.32

132


2
Mia Wilson
  9
BEAS
2:10.73

108


3
Eve Hartley
  9
BEAS
2:19.23

89


4
Orla McKenna
  9
BEAS
2:20.77

86


‑‑‑
Elizabeth Powell
  9
TIGS
DQ




7.6 Did not touch at turn or finish with both hands, or touch not simultaneous or hands no

Event 309  Girls 10 Year Olds 100 SC Meter Breaststroke


Name
Age
   Team
FINA


1
Hana Maddison
 10
JERS
1:45.06

209


2
Heather Jones
 10
BEAS
2:00.54

138


3
Aimée Kemp
 10
JERS
2:02.41

132


‑‑‑
Sophia Newton
 10
BEAS
DQ




10.2 A swimmer did not cover the whole distance ‑ DNF

Event 309  Girls 11 Year Olds 100 SC Meter Breaststroke


Name
Age
   Team
FINA


1
Chloe Maltwood
 11
TIGS
1:39.99

242


2
Frankie Savident
 11
BEAS
1:47.85

193


3
Delphine Riley
 11
BEAS
1:52.80

168


4
Emily Beck
 11
BEAS
1:57.67

148

Event 309  Girls 12‑13 100 SC Meter Breaststroke


Name
Age
   Team
FINA


1
Jemima Green
 13
BEAS
1:32.69

304


2
Gabby Wilcox
 12
GUES
1:33.67

295


3
Lottie Van der Helstraete
 13
SEAS
1:35.05

282


4
Holly Redmond
 13
TIGS
1:37.20

264


5
Tess Buchholz
 12
TIGS
1:37.50

261


6
Amelia Maddison
 12
JERS
1:41.07

234


7
Aoife Todd
 13
GUES
1:46.26

202

Event 309  Girls 14‑15 100 SC Meter Breaststroke


Name
Age
   Team
FINA


1
Liberty Carstairs
 14
JERS
1:29.90

333


2
Claire Le Fondré
 14
JERS
1:39.98

242


3
Kaylei Williams
 14
BEAS
1:48.52

189

Event 309  Girls 16 & Over 100 SC Meter Breaststroke


Name
Age
   Team
FINA


1
Eileen Chapman
 16
GUES
1:30.43

327


2
Daisy De Garis
 19
BEAS
1:33.28

298

Event 309  Girls Open 100 SC Meter Breaststroke Multi‑Class


Name
Age
   Team
Para


1
Sarah Whitchurch SB4
 31
GUES
3:02.57

186

Event 209  Girls 9 Year Olds 100 SC Meter Breaststroke


Record:
1:40.19
R
2017
Amber Smith

Name
Age
   Team
FINA


1
Amelie Torode
  9
BEAS
1:45.60

205


2
Hannah Sterry
  9
TIGS
1:56.31

154


3
Elodie Riley
  9
BEAS
2:00.52

138

Event 209  Girls 10 Year Olds 100 SC Meter Breaststroke


Record:
1:33.36
R
2014
Hannah Moors

Name
Age
   Team
FINA


1
Amber Smith
 10
JERS
1:34.02

291


2
Leanna Guille
 10
BEAS
1:41.36

232


3
Katherine Bolton
 10
BEAS
1:41.64

230


4
Victoria Esslemont
 10
TIGS
1:43.98

215

Event 209  Girls 11 Year Olds 100 SC Meter Breaststroke


Record:
1:26.27
R
2012
Hannah Rosumek

Name
Age
   Team
FINA


1
Megan Cooper
 11
TIGS
1:33.47

296


2
Sze Lam Chung
 11
BEAS
1:34.95

283


3
Erin Watterson
 11
BEAS
1:37.61

260

Event 209  Girls 12‑13 100 SC Meter Breaststroke


Record:
1:16.77
R
2016
Elissa Polak

Name
Age
   Team
FINA


1
Oriana Wheeler
 13
BEAS
1:22.66

429


2
Molly Staples
 13
BEAS
1:24.41

403


3
Amelia Germain
 13
JERS
1:30.02

332


4
Abigail Bran
 13
GUES
1:30.44

327


5
Grace Cabot
 12
JERS
1:32.96

301

Event 209  Girls 14‑15 100 SC Meter Breaststroke


Record:
1:17.03
R
2017
Laura Le Cras

Name
Age
   Team
FINA


1
Laura Le Cras
 15
GUES
1:17.31

524


2
Kiia Walker
 14
GUES
1:25.90

382


3
Susie Russell
 15
BEAS
1:25.98

381

Event 310  Boys 9 Year Olds 100 SC Meter Breaststroke


Name
Age
   Team
FINA


1
Dylan Graham
  9
BEAS
1:58.44

103


2
Joshua Crosland
  9
BEAS
2:03.51

91


3
Thomas Pollock
  9
BEAS
2:06.95

84


4
Callum Smith
  9
JERS
2:11.04

76


5
Joey Langford
  9
BEAS
2:11.95

74


6
Harry Militis
  9
TIGS
2:12.21

74


7
Daniel Street
  9
BEAS
2:23.97

57

Event 310  Boys 10 Year Olds 100 SC Meter Breaststroke


Name
Age
   Team
FINA


1
Cameron Lee
 10
BEAS
1:56.40

109


2
George Le Sueur
 10
JERS
2:00.23

98

Event 310  Boys 11 Year Olds 100 SC Meter Breaststroke


Name
Age
   Team
FINA


1
Raif Carré
 11
BEAS
1:40.41

169


2
Owen Clarke
 11
JERS
1:44.45

150


3
Ronan Baines
 11
TIGS
1:58.44

103


4
Gianluca Rizzuto
 11
JERS
1:58.66

102


5
Sebastian Harper
 11
TIGS
2:04.99

88


6
Enzo Crowson
 11
BEAS
2:05.13

87

Event 310  Boys 12‑13 100 SC Meter Breaststroke


Name
Age
   Team
FINA


1
Edward Brady
 13
BEAS
1:27.99

252


2
Matt Geddes
 13
TIGS
1:30.08

235


3
Joe Powell
 13
TIGS
1:36.52

191

Event 310  Boys 14‑15 100 SC Meter Breaststroke


Name
Age
   Team
FINA


1
Joseph Buttimer
 15
TIGS
1:22.92

301

Event 210  Boys 9 Year Olds 100 SC Meter Breaststroke


Record:
1:48.56
R
2017
Sam Sterry

Name
Age
   Team
FINA


1
Tom Sterry
  9
TIGS
2:01.22

96

Event 210  Boys 10 Year Olds 100 SC Meter Breaststroke


Record:
1:32.43
R
2016
Joe Storey

Name
Age
   Team
FINA


1
Jacob Mauger
 10
JERS
1:42.55

159


2
Tomas Herquin
 10
BEAS
1:49.01

132


3
Alexander Germain
 10
JERS
1:55.01

113


‑‑‑
Oliver Russell
 10
BEAS
DQ




7.6 Did not touch at turn or finish with both hands, or touch not simultaneous or hands no

Event 210  Boys 11 Year Olds 100 SC Meter Breaststroke


Record:
1:27.42
R
2012
William Russell

Name
Age
   Team
FINA


1
Matthew Deffains
 11
TIGS
1:35.01

200


2
Jack Ferguson
 11
TIGS
1:35.23

199


3
Joshua Dunning
 11
GUES
1:38.26

181


4
Sebastian Parkes
 11
TIGS
1:38.29

181


5
Max Wrench
 11
BEAS
1:41.84

162

Event 210  Boys 12‑13 100 SC Meter Breaststroke


Record:
1:17.58
R
2013
Nathan Corrigan
Name
Age
   Team




FINA

1
Xander Graham
 13
BEAS
1:21.90

313


2
Luke Le Cras
 13
GUES
1:22.08

310


3
Oscar Dodds
 12
TIGS
1:24.48

285


4
Joe Storey
 12
TIGS
1:25.74

272


5
Jamie Wrench
 12
BEAS
1:29.27

241


6
Rhys Murphy
 12
TIGS
1:30.65

230


7
Adam Zakrzewski
 12
TIGS
1:34.98

200


8
Oliver Graham
 12
BEAS
1:38.58

179


9
Joseph Swart
 12
TIGS
1:42.30

160

Event 210  Boys 14‑15 100 SC Meter Breaststroke


Record:
1:08.09
R
2011
Giovanni Guarino

Name
Age
   Team
FINA


1
Tom Deffains
 14
TIGS
1:13.15

439


2
Ronny Hallett
 14
GUES
1:18.99

348


3
Jake Williams
 14
BEAS
1:26.65

264


4
Rollo Tiffin
 14
BEAS
1:27.08

260

Event 210  Boys 16 & Over 100 SC Meter Breaststroke


Record:
1:04.73
R
2013
Tom Hollingsworth

Name
Age
   Team
FINA


1
Ben Lowndes
 32
GUES
1:07.90

549


2
Charlie‑Joe Hallett
 16
GUES
1:09.24

518


3
Will Russell
 17
BEAS
1:09.87

504


4
Jack Le Tissier
 17
BEAS
1:21.44

318

Event 311  Girls 9 Year Olds 200 SC Meter Backstroke


Name
Age
   Team
FINA


1
Elle Pirouet
  9
JERS
3:24.62

197


48.13
51.69
52.75
52.05


2
Mia Wilson
  9
BEAS
3:34.00

172


50.22
53.73
54.17
55.88


3
Eve Hartley
  9
BEAS
4:12.66

105


54.10
1:03.76
1:06.14
1:08.66


‑‑‑
Elizabeth Powell
  9
TIGS
DQ




6.2 Left position on the back (other than to initiate a turn)


50.65
58.70
57.37


Event 311  Girls 11 Year Olds 200 SC Meter Backstroke


Name
Age
   Team
FINA


1
Chloe Maltwood
 11
TIGS
2:59.34

293


42.38
46.48
46.20
44.28


2
Delphine Riley
 11
BEAS
3:05.45

265


43.72
47.35
50.33
44.05


3
Breeshey Platt‑Ransom
 11
BEAS
3:17.81

218


45.07
50.81
52.16
49.77

Event 311  Girls 12‑13 200 SC Meter Backstroke


Name
Age
   Team
FINA


1
Sophie Le Sueur
 12
JERS
2:51.83

334


39.94
44.90
44.78
42.21


2
Gabby Wilcox
 12
GUES
2:59.98

290


42.80
46.28
47.83
43.07


3
Serena Talbot
 13
JERS
3:07.13

258


42.62
47.31
49.04
48.16

Event 311  Girls 14‑15 200 SC Meter Backstroke


Name
Age
   Team
FINA


1
Kaylei Williams
 14
BEAS
3:00.44

288


41.89
47.28
47.22
44.05

Event 211  Girls 9 Year Olds 200 SC Meter Backstroke


Record:
3:12.97
R
2014
Ailish Rabey


Name
Age
   Team
FINA


1
Elodie Riley
  9
BEAS
3:19.16

214


47.81
51.35
51.52
48.48


2
Chloe Hansford
  9
TIGS
3:36.92

166


51.62
57.54
56.13
51.63


3
Hannah Sterry
  9
TIGS
3:40.71

157


53.20
56.45
57.17
53.89

Event 211  Girls 10 Year Olds 200 SC Meter Backstroke


Record:
2:57.54
R
2015
Pip Gallagher


Name
Age
   Team
FINA


1
Leanna Guille
 10
BEAS
3:18.14

217


48.31
51.09
52.06
46.68


2
Katherine Bolton
 10
BEAS
3:20.24

211


47.98
51.65
54.63
45.98

Event 211  Girls 11 Year Olds 200 SC Meter Backstroke


Record:
2:47.13
R
2013
Francesca Stubbings


Name
Age
   Team
FINA


1
Megan Hansford
 11
TIGS
2:47.78

358


39.64
43.50
44.13
40.51


2
Megan Cooper
 11
TIGS
2:55.25

314


41.18
44.53
45.66
43.88


3
Hannah Kennedy
 11
GUES
3:04.53

269


43.22
47.74
48.43
45.14

Event 211  Girls 12‑13 200 SC Meter Backstroke


Record:
2:24.22
R
2017
Libby Woodward


Name
Age
   Team
FINA


1
Molly Staples
 13
BEAS
2:35.67

449


37.15
39.67
40.18
38.67


2
Ailish Rabey
 13
BEAS
2:38.33

427


37.25
40.54
41.09
39.45


3
Jemima Green
 13
BEAS
2:43.90

384


38.85
42.14
42.49
40.42


4
Abigail Stephens
 13
GUES
2:45.65

372


38.72


40.48


5
Holly Redmond
 13
TIGS
2:48.20

356


40.31
42.80
43.78
41.31


6
Aoife Todd
 13
GUES
2:48.44

354


39.39
43.88
44.54
40.63


7
Robyn Kemp
 13
JERS
2:49.44

348


40.03
43.69
44.60
41.12


8
Maddy Russell
 12
BEAS
2:51.23

337


39.24
44.04
45.44
42.51


9
Abigail Bran
 13
GUES
2:57.07

305


39.73
45.74
47.60
44.00

Event 211  Girls 14‑15 200 SC Meter Backstroke


Record:
2:18.70
R
2013
Courtney Butcher


Name
Age
   Team
FINA


1
Libby Woodward
 14
TIGS
2:28.03

522


34.29
36.72
38.74
38.28


2
Susie Russell
 15
BEAS
2:31.52

487


35.76
39.24
39.81
36.71


3
Kiia Walker
 14
GUES
2:38.22

427


34.74
40.28
42.45
40.75

Event 211  Girls 16 & Over 200 SC Meter Backstroke


Record:
2:17.98
R
2016
Gemma Atherley


Name
Age
   Team
FINA


1
Tara Box
 16
TIGS
2:22.69

583


33.65
35.42
36.49
37.13


2
Isabelle Gaudion
 17
GUES
2:41.37

403


34.69
40.56
43.00
43.12

Event 312  Boys 9 Year Olds 200 SC Meter Backstroke


Name
Age
   Team
FINA


1
Oliver Stephens
  9
GUES
3:19.91

147


47.15
50.06
52.42
50.28


2
Joshua Crosland
  9
BEAS
3:43.91

104


52.94
57.56
1:53.41



‑‑‑
Harry Militis
  9
TIGS
DQ




6.4 More than one single or double simultaneous arm pull used to initiate the turn or not


53.92
58.14
58.00


Event 312  Boys 11 Year Olds 200 SC Meter Backstroke


Name
Age
   Team


‑‑‑
Enzo Crowson
 11
BEAS
DQ




6.2 Left position on the back (other than to initiate a turn)




1:04.28



‑‑‑
Sebastian Harper
 11
TIGS
DQ




6.2 Left position on the back (other than to initiate a turn)


53.43
56.92
56.41


Event 312  Boys 16 & Over 200 SC Meter Backstroke


Name
Age
   Team
FINA


1
Callum Penney
 20
GUES
2:45.03

262


36.12
41.36
43.63
43.92

Event 212  Boys 9 Year Olds 200 SC Meter Backstroke


Record:
2:54.34
R
2017
Filip Nowacki


Name
Age
   Team
FINA


1
Charlie Tourtel
  9
BEAS
3:26.06

134


48.86
53.07
54.04
50.09


2
Tom Sterry
  9
TIGS
3:27.53

131


48.29
54.67
55.34
49.23

Event 212  Boys 10 Year Olds 200 SC Meter Backstroke


Record:
2:47.25
R
2012
Robbie Jones


Name
Age
   Team
FINA


1
Filip Nowacki
 10
JERS
2:33.25
R
327


36.04
39.90
39.80
37.51


2
Sam Sterry
 10
TIGS
2:51.29

234


40.49
44.40
43.59
42.81


3
Isaac Thompson
 10
TIGS
2:58.94

205


43.25
45.44
46.52
43.73


4
Theo Turton
 10
BEAS
3:11.43

168


44.54
49.99
49.17
47.73


5
Luke Fleming
 10
JERS
3:12.03

166


46.18
51.10
50.15
44.60


6
Cameron Lee
 10
BEAS
3:18.90

149


46.94
50.98
51.57
49.41


7
Oliver Russell
 10
BEAS
3:26.46

133


48.96
53.20
53.99
50.31

Event 212  Boys 11 Year Olds 200 SC Meter Backstroke


Record:
2:36.64
R
2013
Robbie Jones


Name
Age
   Team
FINA


1
Sebastian Parkes
 11
TIGS
2:54.76

220


42.39
44.66
44.31
43.40


2
Conor McKenna
 11
BEAS
2:55.63

217


42.63
45.08
44.83
43.09


3
Matthew Deffains
 11
TIGS
2:56.62

213


42.42
45.16
45.26
43.78


4
Ronan Baines
 11
TIGS
2:59.43

204


44.17
45.59
45.68
43.99

Event 212  Boys 12‑13 200 SC Meter Backstroke


Record:
2:23.40
R
2011
Harry Parfit


Name
Age
   Team
FINA


1
Matt Geddes
 13
TIGS
2:29.08

355


34.75
37.91
38.67
37.75


2
Oscar Dodds
 12
TIGS
2:33.20

327


36.89
39.01
39.58
37.72


3
Joe Powell
 13
TIGS
2:41.95

277


39.06
41.78
41.30
39.81


4
Robin Carnegie
 13
JERS
2:44.06

266


39.23
42.39
41.99
40.45


5
Joe Storey
 12
TIGS
2:45.93

257


38.36
42.02
42.42
43.13


6
Jamie Wrench
 12
BEAS
2:49.08

243


41.08
43.37
44.12
40.51


7
Adam Zakrzewski
 12
TIGS
2:52.29

230


40.84
43.28
45.51
42.66


8
Rhys Murphy
 12
TIGS
2:53.94

223


41.53
44.24
44.49
43.68

Event 212  Boys 14‑15 200 SC Meter Backstroke


Record:
2:13.30
R
2016
Robbie Jones


Name
Age
   Team
FINA


1
Jack Allan
 15
TIGS
2:15.23

476


30.64
33.95
35.48
35.16


2
Samuel Swart
 14
TIGS
2:24.95

386


33.49
36.57
38.14
36.75


3
Jake Williams
 14
BEAS
2:33.72

324


36.30
38.77
39.82
38.83


4
Matthew Silcock
 15
TIGS
2:35.59

312


36.17
39.24
40.68
39.50

Event 212  Boys 16 & Over 200 SC Meter Backstroke


Record:
2:04.04
R
2011
Tom Gallichan


Name
Age
   Team
FINA


1
Charlie‑Joe Hallett
 16
GUES
2:13.31

497


30.33
33.25
35.03
34.70


2
Toby Fitzgerald
 18
BEAS
2:19.34

435


32.28
34.81
35.98
36.27

